St. Charles Parish Courthouse

S St. Charles Parish

€7 P.O. Box 302

Py
|

B {gﬁf pap”

; ! ﬂ&% )

Hahnwille, LA 70057

1

il i = Introductions e scharsspann go
0 2 . .
LE Parish Council
Council Chairman Bob Fisher
Councilmembers Beth A. Billings, Holly Fonseca,
La Sandra Darensbourg Gordon, Mary K. Clulee, Dick Gibbs,
Nicky Dufrene, Marilyn B. Bellock, Julia Fisher-Cormier
Monday, June 20, 2022 6:00 PM Council Chambers, Courthouse

Final

ORDINANCES / RESOLUTIONS INTRODUCED FOR PUBLICATION / PUBLIC
HEARING

Tuesday, July 5, 2022, 6:00 pm, Council Chambers, Courthouse, Hahnville

2022-0176 An ordinance to levy an assessment on the 2022 ad valorem tax bills of
property owners that are delinquent in paying outstanding invoices for
removal of weeds, grass, etc. in accordance with the St. Charles Parish
Code, Chapter 16, Article lll, Weeds, Grass, etc. and to levy an
assessment on the ad valorem tax bills of property owners that are
delinquent in paying outstanding charges incurred for the removal of
unsafe structures, trash and debris in accordance with Chapter 16,
Article IV, Sec. 16-48(b).

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Planning & Zoning
2022-0180 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional

Services Agreement with Digital Engineering & Imaging, Inc., to perform
planning services for the Road Maintenance 2022-23 (Project No.
P220501), in the not to exceed amount of $316,728.72.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works
S* 2022-0188 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional

Services Agreement with Gaea Consultants, LLC, to perform
engineering services for the Clayton’s Pond Outfall Improvements
(Project No. P220204), in the not to exceed amount of $141,179.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

$*  2022-0189 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order
No. 1 for 5th Street Drainage Improvements (Project No. P190506), to
decrease the contract amount by $108,720.00 and increase contract
time by 97 days.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

St. Charles Parish Page 1 Printed on 6/21/2022



Parish Council Final June 20, 2022

S*  2022-0191 An ordinance to amend the 2022 Consolidated Operating and Capital
Budget, Amendment No. 1, to add revenues and transfers totaling
$144,692,633, a reduction of accumulated fund balance of $814,083
and expenditures, including transfers, totaling $132,142,332 for all
Governmental Funds for the purpose of adjusting beginning 2022 fund
balances across all funds to match ending 2021 Final Budget balances
and to re-apply various construction, architectural/engineering, and other
fees unexpended in 2021 for Parish projects that were not completed
during 2021 and apply them to 2022.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Finance
S* 2022-0192 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional

Services Agreement with CSRS, LLC, to perform planning services for
the Judge Edward Dufresne Parkway Extension Project (Project No.
P210706), in the not to exceed amount of $984,850.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

Accommodations for Disabled

St. Charles Parish will upon request and with three (3) days advanced notice provide
reasonable accommodation to any disabled individual wishing to attend the meeting. Anyone
requiring reasonable accommodation is requested to contact the Office of the - Council
Secretary at (985) 783-5000 to discuss the particular accommodations needed.

St. Charles Parish Page 2 Printed on 6/21/2022



